Rate

\$0.000000

(R)

## **ACCESS SERVICE**

## 17 RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

17.2.3 End Office

## 17.2 Switched Access Service (Continued)

(2)

(A) Local Switching, Per Access Minute

(1) Merrimack County

World County			
<ul><li>(Non-Toll Free)</li><li>Terminating</li><li>Originating</li><li>(Toll Free)</li><li>Originating</li></ul>	\$0.000000 \$0.025127 \$0.000000	(R)	
Merrimack County (d/b/a Contoocook Valley)			
(Non-Toll Free) - Terminating - Originating	\$0.000000 \$0.025127		

(B) Information Surcharge, Per 100 Access Minutes

Terminating

(Toll Free)
- Originating

Originating (Non-Toll Free & Toll Free) \$N/A

(C) Transitional End Office Access Service

Per Terminating Minute

-Merrimack County \$0.00000 -Merrimack County (d/b/a Contoocook Valley) \$0.00000

\* The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate.

ISSUED: May 24, 2023 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2023 ISSUED BY:

Joel Dohmeier, Vice-President